CS014561

—11.31

'H NMR (400 MHz, dmso) & 11.31 (s, 2H), 7.92 (d, J=2.2 Hz, 2H), 7.75 (dd, J = 8.6, 2.4 Hz, 2H), 7.00 (d, J = 8.7 Hz, 2H).

3.33

2.46

-0. 04

HO
(@)
HO
OH
(@)
OH
|
AJ |
e N L I
T Jro I
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
6 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 0 -1 -2

f1 (ppm)

—110

—100

—90

—80

—70

—60

~50

—40

~30

—20

—10




